




51

Pt. No. 67394
Issue 0112

‘Enviro DD30’ Seed Drill Disc Assemblies
ITEM PART No. (WITH PRESS WHEEL) PART No. (NO PRESS WHEEL) DESCRIPTION QTY

1 63091 63092 Straight Coulter 11
2 N/A 63092 Straight Coulter 2
3 63099 63108 30 R Offset Coulter 3
4 63106 63109 30 L Offset Coulter 2
5 63095 63094 75 L Offset Coulter 1
6 63096 63104 75 R Offset Coulter 1
7 63097 63105 90 R Offset Coulter 1
8 63098* 63107 90 L Offset Coulter 1
9 63100* 63109 30 L Offset Coulter 1

                              *Note Press Wheel Spring location and type is different

ITEMS 1 to 7
See Page 62

ITEMS 8 and 9
See Page 64



52

‘Enviro DD30’ Seed Drill Disc Assemblies

12

11

13 12

11

9

2

8

10

6

7

1

2

3

4

5



53

Pt. No. 67394
Issue 0112

‘Enviro DD30’ Seed Drill Disc Assemblies
ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 47243 7/8” UNF x 6” HT Bolt Z/P 1
2 47548 7/8” UNF Nyloc Nut 2
3 63046 Spring Cap DD30 1
4 63043 Compression Spring dd30 1
5 45024 M12 x 55 Grade 8.8 Z/P Bolt 2
6 45109 M22 x 400 Grade 8.8 Z/P Bolt 1
7 63044 Spring Bar DD30 1
8 45139 M12 Nyloc Nut 2
9 63041 Pivot Arm (drilled) 1

10 63039 Lower Clamp (drilled) 1
11 45040 M16 x 50 Grade 8.8 Z/P Bolt 2
12 63040 Upper Clamp 2
13 45050 M16 x 120 Grade 8.8 Z/P Bolt 2



54

‘Enviro DD30’ Seed Drill Disc Assemblies

5 62 3

7

8

9
21

15 14

12 13
11

10

6

22

23

24

2526

1

17

1311 12

20

19

18

See Page 66

Left Hand Mounted Press Wheel Springs

Straight 
Mount Shown

4

16



55

Pt. No. 67394
Issue 0112

‘Enviro DD30’ Seed Drill Disc Assemblies
ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 63075 Press Wheel Fixed Plate RH 1
2 43953 Nylon Washer 30 x 70 x 2 2
3 63074 Press Wheel Fixed Plate LH 1
4 63085* Torsion Spring LH Mount 1
5 63090 Torsion Mount Spring Assy 1
6 45140 M16 Nyloc Nut 2
7 45020 M12 x 35 Grade 8.8 Z/P Bolt 1
8 45023 M12 x 50 Grade 8.8 Z/P Bolt 1
9 See Below Disc Mount Sub Assy (Straight shown) 1

10 63073 Disc Scraper 1
11 45152 M10 Light Flat Washer 3
12 45166 M10 Spring Washer Z/P 3
13 45001s M10 x 20 Grade 8.8 Z/P S/Screw 3
14 63084 Press Wheel Bearing Sleeve 1
15 43939 Bearing 6205 2
16 63079 Press Wheel Arm Welded Assy 1
17 45052 M16 x 140 Grade 8.8 Z/P Bolt 1
18 29267 15”x80mm Wedge P/Wheel Scraper 1
19 45235 M12 x 35 CSK Socket HD Screw 1
20 45139 M12 Nyloc Nut 1
21 45050 M16 x 120 Grade 8.8 Z/P Bolt 1
22 10283 Oil Seal 2
23 61022 Bearing Mount  for 6305 2
24 11351 Bearing 6305 2
25 43573 Press Wheel 15”x80 Solid Wedge 1
26 61021 Bearing Spacer for 6305 1

straight
63050

30R
63058

30L
63060

75L
63056

75R
63057

90R
63063

90L
63059



56

‘Enviro DD30’ Seed Drill Disc Assemblies

2 3

7

8

9
4

15 14

12 13
11

10

6

22

23

24

2526

1

17

1311 12

20

19

18

See Page 58

Right Hand Mounted Press Wheel Springs

90L Offset 
Mount Shown

21

5

6

16



57

Pt. No. 67394
Issue 0112

‘Enviro DD30’ Seed Drill Disc Assemblies
ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 63075 Press Wheel Fixed Plate RH 1
2 43953 Nylon Washer 30 x 70 x 2 2
3 63074 Press Wheel Fixed Plate LH 1
4 63093 Torsion Spring RH Mount 1
5 63090 Torsion Mount Spring Assy 1
6 45140 M16 Nyloc Nut 2
7 45020 M12 x 35 Grade 8.8 Z/P Bolt 1
8 45023 M12 x 50 Grade 8.8 Z/P Bolt 1
9 See Below Disc Mount Sub Assy (90L Offset shown) 1

10 63073 Disc Scraper 1
11 45152 M10 Light Flat Washer 3
12 45166 M10 Spring Washer Z/P 3
13 45001s M10 x 20 Grade 8.8 Z/P S/Screw 3
14 63084 Press Wheel Bearing Sleeve 1
15 43939 Bearing 6205 2
16 63079 Press Wheel Arm Welded Assy 1
17 45052 M16 x 140 Grade 8.8 Z/P Bolt 1
18 29267 15”x80mm Wedge P/Wheel Scraper 1
19 45235 M12 x 35 CSK Socket HD Screw 1
20 45139 M12 Nyloc Nut 1
21 45050 M16 x 120 Grade 8.8 Z/P Bolt 1
22 10283 Oil Seal 2
23 61022 Bearing Mount  for 6305 2
24 11351 Bearing 6305 2
25 43573 Press Wheel 15”x80 Solid Wedge 1
26 61021 Bearing Spacer for 6305 1

30L
63060

90L
63059



58

‘Enviro DD30’ Seed Drill Disc Assemblies

2 3 4

LH

1

2

3

410 9 8 7

7 8 9 11

5
6

12 13 15 16 17 18 19

14

1516

17

18

19



59

Pt. No. 67394
Issue 0112

‘Enviro DD30’ Seed Drill Disc Assemblies
ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 45154 M16 Light Flat Washer 2
2 63102 Spacer Ring 2
3 43352 Vee Ring Seal V-40A 2
4 63101 Stepped Spacer 2
5 63071 Plain Disc Sub Assy (includes items 7,8,9,10,12,14,15,16,17,18,19) 1
6 63072 Scalloped Disc Sub-Assy (includes 7,8,9,11,12,13,15,16,17,18,19) 1
7 29241 Bearing and Seal Sleeve 2
8 43891 Vee Ring Seal V-45A 2
9 22077 Dust Cap (16mm Bore) 2

10 45042 M16 x 60 Grade 8.8 Z/P Bolt 1
11 63103* Disc Retaining Bolt L/H M16x55 1
12 45002s M10 x 25 Grade 8.8 Z/P Set Screw 12
13 60841 Scalloped Disc 6 Hole One Side 1
14 22002 380 x 4mm Plain Disc 6 Hole 1
15 22081 Seal face Ring 2
16 29244 Bearing Housing Spacer 3mm 2
17 43890 Triple Seal Special Bearing 2
18 29243 Bearing Housing 6 Hole TS 2
19 45138 M10 Nyloc Nut 12

*Left Hand Thread



60

‘Enviro DD30’ Seed Drill Jockey Drive

8

8

756 4

9

1 2

74

10

3 12 13 14

17 14 18

21 2220

23

24

25

11

26 27 28

15

35

33

5
4 6

32

16

30

31

31

30

29

1236

6
5

4 37

35

12

6
5

4

3

33

35 33 35

6

5
Components 
for both drives
are the same

3

19

34

36

38 - 42



61

Pt. No. 67394
Issue 0112

‘Enviro DD30’ Seed Drill Jockey Drive
ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 63128 21T Sprocket 1/2”P 20mm Bore 2

2 25758 Box Drive Shaft 2

3 22294 Sprocket Key (6 x 6 x 25) 6

4 45137 M8 Nyloc Nut 18

5 45151 M8 Light Flat Washer Z/P 18

6 44992s M8 x 20  Grade 8.8 Z/P S/Screw … 18

7 43387 Bearing Housing PF47 (1 housing = 2 fl anges) 4

8 43385 Bearing YET204 20mm 4

9 45181 M8 x 12 Socket/HD Grub Screw (knurled point) 6

10 25744 Jockey Wheel and Axle W/Assy 1

11 25724 13T Sprocket 1/2”x 20mm Bore 1

12 45180 M8 x 10 Socket/HD Grub Screw (knurled point) 4

13 25726 Jockey Drive Axle Spacer 1

14 17127 Bearing 6204 2

15 25739 Jockey Axle Inner Spacer 1

16 25735 Jockey Wheel Arm W/Assembly 1

17 25727 Jockey Axle Outer Spacer 1

18 45140 M16 Nyloc Nut 1

19 25746 Jockey Drive Swing Guard 1

20 45156 M6 H/D Flat Washer Z/P 2

21 45164 M6 Spring Washer 2

22 44951s M6 x 16 Grade 8.8 Z/P S/Screw 2

23 45119 M16 Grade 8.8 Hex Half-Nut Z/P 1

24 23376 Chain Tensioner Anchor 30 Ext 1

25 22523 Torsion Spring Right Hand 1

26 22535 Chain Tension Roller 1

27 23373 Chain Tensioner Short L/H Assy 1

28 45042 M16 x 60 Grade 8.8 Z/P Bolt 1

29 25725 Jockey Arm Pivot Spacer 2

30 43939 Bearing 6205 2

31 25729 Jockey Arm Pivot Outer Spacer 1

32 25742 38T Sprocket 1/2” x 25mm Bore 1

33 43386 Bearing YET205 25mm 3

34 44033 Jackal Clamp & Magnet AA-117 1

35 30359 Bearing Housing PF52 (1 housing = 2 fl anges) 3

36 22050 Crank Adapter Assembly 1

37 63126 Drive Pedestal Main Shaft 1

38 26567 Sensor Mounting bracket 1

39 44034 Jackal Sensor AA-110P 1

40 45002s M10 x 25 Grade 8.8 Z/P S/Screw 1

41 45152 M10 Light Flat Washer Z/P 1

42 45138 M10 Nyloc Nut 1



62

‘Enviro DD30’ Seed Drill Chains & Tensioners

1 12

3

For Jockey Chain Tensioner see 
items 23 to 28 on previous page



63

Pt. No. 67394
Issue 0112

‘Enviro DD30’ Seed Drill Chains & Tensioners
ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 63125 1/2” BS Chain x 63 Links 2
2 44014 Plastic Chain Tensioner 2
3 24103 1/2” BS Chain x 61 Links 1
4 43388 1/2” P Joiner Link 3



64

‘Enviro DD30’ Seed Drill Driveshafts (Metering)

4

2

1

3

‘OUTBOARD’ END
(20mm x 20mm)

‘INBOARD’ END
(25mm X 25mm)

‘OUTBOARD’ END

‘INBOARD’ END

5



65

Pt. No. 67394
Issue 0112

‘Enviro DD30’ Seed Drill Driveshafts (Metering)
ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 63230 O/Board Universal Shaft W/Assy 2
2 63231 InBoard Universal Shaft W/Assy 2
3 47615 6 x 40 Pipe Lynch Pin 2
4 44957SS M6 x 35 304 S/Steel Bolt 2
5 45136SS M6 Nyloc Nut Grade 316 S/S 2



66

‘Enviro DD30’ Seed Drill Seedbox Frame

1 2

3

5

4

7 9

10 11 12

12
10

811 7

76

8777 8

7 9

5

6

7, 8

7 8

7

6 7

6

For Footboard, Ladder and Safety Rails 
see next double page



67

Pt. No. 67394
Issue 0112

‘Enviro DD30’ Seed Drill Seedbox Frame
ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 63183 Hopper Mount Frame W/Assy 1
2 63195 Side Support W/Assy 2
3 63199 RH Frame Brace Front 1
4 63205 RH Frame Brace Rear 1
5 63211 Foot Stand W/Assy 2
6 45039 M16 x 45 Grade 8.8 Z/P Bolt 8
7 45140 M16 Nyloc Nut 22
8 45040s M16 x 50 Grade 8.8 Z/P S/Screw 8
9 45043s M16 x 65 Grade 8.8 Z/P S/Screw 4

10 45033 M12 x 120 Grade 8.8 Z/P Bolt 8
11 63189 Frame Footplate 2
12 45139 M12 Nyloc Nut 8



68

‘Enviro DD30’ Seed Drill Footboard & Ladder

7

6

5

43

2

9

12

8

111098

1



69

Pt. No. 67394
Issue 0112

‘Enviro DD30’ Seed Drill Footboard & Ladder
ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 60163 End Guard Rail W/Assy 1
2 63226 Side Guard Rail W/Assy 1
3 43757 Drop Lock 1
4 45138 M10 Nyloc Nut 1
5 63223 RH Footboard Assembly 1
6 60170 Footboard Step Bracket W/Assy 1
7 63219 Ladder Assembly 1
8 45023 M12 x 50 Grade 8.8 Z/P Bolt 8
9 45139 M12 Nyloc Nut 8

10 45155 M20 Light Flat Washer Z/P 2
11 45062 M20 x 50 Grade 8.8 Z/P Bolt 2
12 45141 M20 Nyloc Nut 2



70

‘Enviro DD30’ Seed Drill Seed/Fert Box

2

3

6

20

5
4

13

12
11

6 9

14

7

5
10

6

1

17 18 19

15 166

8



71

Pt. No. 67394
Issue 0112

‘Enviro DD30’ Seed Drill Seed/Fert Box
ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 44064 Air Distributor Head 24 Outlet 2
2 44059 Blanking Plug Seed Distr Head (1 per head) 2
3 63150 MS Hopper W/Assy 1
4 63168 11 Hole Tube Inset Panel W/Assy (1 per compartment) 2
5 44951sss M6 x 16 316 S/S S/Screw 48
6 45136 M6 Nyloc Nut 60
7 43373 Edgetrim Black (per metre) -
8 63167 Mesh Grid Filter Hopper Bottom 2
9 Refer Page 78 Metering Unit 2

10 63170 12 Hole Tube Inset Panel W/Assy (1 per compartment) 2
11 44011 Plastic Flange 2
12 45909ss M6 x 20 Pan Pozi S/S M/C Screw 12
13 44012 Rubber Gasket 2
14 63173 Cover Holding Extrusion 1
15 22568 Location Tab Calibration Tray 2
16 45907 M6 x 12 Pan Pozi Z/P M/C Screw 4
17 45908 M6 x 16 Pan Pozi Z/P M/C Screw 2
18 45122 M6 Grade 8.8 Hex Nut Z/P 2
19 45150 M6 Light Flat Washer 4
20 63182 Hopper Cover Support Rod 2
21 43430 Plastic lashing Hooks (not shown) 11
22 63174 Ripstop Hopper Cover (not shown) 1
23 63251 Air Delivery Hose Long (not shown) 1
24 63252 Air Delivery Hose Short (not shown) 1
25 44021 32mm Nylafl ow Air Seeder Hose 40mtr
26 43691 38mm Nylafl ow Air Seeder Hose 71mtr



72

‘Enviro DD30’ Seed Drill Metering Unit

3

1

2

102

9

5 8

7

5 6

4



73

Pt. No. 67394
Issue 0112

ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 44010 Metering Device 1
2 45158 M10 HD Flat Washer Z/P 6
3 45138 M10 Nyloc Nut 4
4 44009 Elbow 1
5 45151 M8 Light Flat Washer Z/P 8
6 45137 M8 Nyloc Nut 4
7 63259 Cover 1
8 44993s M8 x 25 Grade 8.8 Z/P S/Screw 4
9 45004 M10 x 35 Grade 8.8 Z/P Bolt 2

10 45003s M10 x 30 Grade 8.8 Z/P S/Screw 2

‘Enviro DD30’ Seed Drill Metering Unit



74

‘Enviro DD30’ Seed Drill Fan & Air Hoses
ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 44017 Blower 15 Series 1
2 44992s M8 x 20 Grade 8.8 Z/P S/Screw 6
3 44018 Flanged Blower Manifold Splitter 1
4 45137 M8 Nyloc Nut 6
5 45139 M12 Nyloc Nut 2
6 45032 M12 x 110 Grade 8.8 Z/P Bolt 2
7 63237 Fan Support Block 1
8 63251 Air Delivery Hose Long (not shown) 1
9 63252 Air Delivery Hose Short (not shown) 1

10 44019 Galtech 11cc Hydraulic Motor 1

5 4 3 2 1

7

6



75

Pt. No. 67394
Issue 0112

‘Enviro DD30’ Seed Drill Fan Hydraulics
ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 44072 Hydraulic Hose (4.0m) 1
2 44073 Hydraulic Hose (4.2m) 1
3 44074 Hydraulic Hose (0.3m) 1
4 44075 7/8” UN’O x 1/2” BSPPM Nipple 1
5 44076 1-1/16” UN’O x 1-1/16” JIC Nipple 1
6 44077 1-1/16” JIC MMF Tee 1
7 44078 9/16” JIC F x 1/4” BSPM 90° 1
8 44079 1-1/16” x 9/16” JIC M Nipple 1
9 44080 3/4” BSP Female Q.R. Coupling 1

10 44081 3/4” BSP Male Q.R. Coupling 1
11 43147 1/2” BSP Male Q.R Coupling 1
12 44019 Galtech 11cc Hydraulic Motor 1

5

6 2 9 10

1114

83

7

12

Item 10 -Fit to 
Tractor
Low Pressure
return port.



76



77

Pt. No. 67394
Issue 0112

‘Enviro DD30’ Seed Drill Jackal
ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY
KIT 44026K Contains the following:
1 44027 Areameter A-Jackal 1
2 44028 Window Mount AH-407 1
3 44029 Power Cable AC-105 1
4 44030 Hardware pack AH-JACK 1
5 44031 7.5m Cable AC-088 1
6 44032 0.3m Cable AC-213P 1
7 44033 Shaft Magnet AA-117 1
8 44034 Reed Sensor AA-110P 1
9 44035 Proximity Sensor -Blue AA2010P 1

10 44037 Owner’s Manual AM-Jackal 1



78

‘Enviro DD30’ Seed Drill Uni-Roller (Optional)

2

7 6

5

43

129 8

7

11

10

14

13

1

1516

18 tyres



79

Pt. No. 67394
Issue 0112

ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 RTR30 Uni-Roller Complete 1
2 60475 Roller Frame W/Assy 1
3 60490 Drawbar Assembly Complete 1
4 60496 Link 1
5 60482 Roller Tube W/Assy 1
6 43589 Tyre 185/70 R13 18
7 60494 End Retaining Plate 2
8 43588 Bearing Unit 2
9 60495 Roller Axle Retainer 2

10 45041 M16 x 55 Class 8.8 Z/P Bolt 10
11 45140 M16 Nyloc Nut 16
12 43271 Drain plug 2
13 45064 M20 x 65 Class 8.8 Z/P Bolt 2
14 45141 M20 Nyloc Nut 2
15 47251 Bolt 1”UNF x 3.5” HT 2
16 47552 Nut 1” UNF Nyloc 2

‘Enviro DD30’ Seed Drill Uni-Roller (Optional)




